Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978 (c. 29)

- In section 100(1) for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 102(1) for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 108(1) in the definitions of "illness" and "state hospital" for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In paragraph 7 of Schedule 14, for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act i960 "there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".